CRY62~CRZ47
2002-08-29 1
 TOSHIBA Zener Diode  Silicon Epitaxial Type
CRY62~CRZ47
Use in Communication, Automation and
Measurement Equipment
Constant Voltage Regulation
Transient Suppressors

manufacture
Cathode mark
Type Code (e.g., CRZ10)
CRY62~CRZ47
2002-08-29 3
Electrical Characteristics (Ta = 25°C)
Zener Voltage Zener
Impedance
Forward
Voltage
Reverse
Current
VZ
(V)
rd
(Ω)
Temperature
Coefficient
of Zener
Voltage
αT
(mV / °C)
VF
(V)
IR
(µA)
Product
No.
Min Typ. Max
Measure-
ment
Current
IZ
(mA)
Max
Measure-
ment
Current
IZ
(mA)
Typ. Max Max
Measure
-ment
Current
IF
(A)
Max
Measure-
ment
Voltage
VR
(V)
CRY62 5.6 6.2 6.8 10 60 10 2 3 1.0 0.2 10 3.0
CRY68 6.2 6.8 7.4 10 60 10 3 4 1.0 0.2 10 3.0
CRY75 6.8 7.5 8.3 10 30 10 4 5 1.0 0.2 10 4.5
CRY82 7.4 8.2 9.0 10 30 10 4 6 1.0 0.2 10 4.9
CRY91 8.2 9.1 10.0 10 30 10 5 8 1.0 0.2 10 5.5
CRZ10 9.0 10.0 11.0 10 30 10 6 9 1.0 0.2 10 6.0
CRZ11 9.9 11.0 12.1 10 30 10 7 11 1.0 0.2 10 7.0
CRZ12 10.8 12.0 13.2 10 30 10 8 13 1.0 0.2 10 8.0
CRZ13 11.7 13.0 14.3 10 30 10 9 14 1.0 0.2 10 9.0
CRZ15 13.5 15.0 16.5 10 30 10 11 17 1.0 0.2 10 10.0
CRZ16 14.4 16.0 17.6 10 30 10 12 19 1.0 0.2 10 11.0
CRZ18 16.2 18.0 19.8 10 30 10 14 23 1.0 0.2 10 13.0
CRZ20 18.0 20.0 22.0 10 30 10 16 26 1.0 0.2 10 14.0
CRZ22 19.8 22.0 24.2 10 30 10 18 28 1.0 0.2 10 16.0
CRZ24 21.6 24.0 26.4 10 30 10 20 32 1.0 0.2 10 17.0
CRZ27 24.3 27.0 29.7 10 30 10 23 36 1.0 0.2 10 19.0
CRZ30 27.0 30.0 33.0 10 30 10 25 40 1.0 0.2 10 21.0
CRZ33 29.7 33.0 36.3 10 30 10 26 41 1.0 0.2 10 26.4
CRZ36 32.4 36.0 39.6 9 30 9 28 45 1.0 0.2 10 28.8
CRZ39 35.1 39.0 42.9 8 35 8 30 48 1.0 0.2 10 31.2
CRZ43 38.7 43.0 47.3 7 40 7 33 53 1.0 0.2 10 34.4